
 

 

2026 Kentucky Golf Association Schedule 
 

 

April 20 - US Open Local Qualifier @ Persimmon Ridge GC 

April 23 - Amateur Series #1 @ Traditions GC 

April 27 - East/West Cup @ Griffin Gate GC (invite only) 

May 5 - Amateur Series #2 @ Wildwood CC  

May 7 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Griffin Gate GC 

May 9 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Bellefonte CC  

May 11 - Kentucky Men’s Four-Ball Championship @ Heritage Hill GC 

May 12 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Bowling Green CC  

May 13 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Calvert City CC 

May 19 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Nevel Meade GC  

May 20 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Danville CC 

May 28 - Kentucky Amateur Last Chance Qualifier @ Elizabethtown CC 

June 1 - Amateur Series #3 @ Cherry Blossom GC 

June 8-10 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Women’s Amateur @ Hunting Creek CC 

June 15-18 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Men’s Amateur @ University of Louisville GC 

June 24 - Women’s Social Series #1 @ Oxmoor CC 

June 29-30 - Men’s Senior Team Championship @ Gibson Bay GC  

*June 29-July 1 - Kentucky Girl’s Junior Amateur @ Frankfort CC (Junior Tour Event) 

July 6 - US Men’s Senior Amateur Qualifier @ Winchester CC 

*July 6-8 - Kentucky Boy’s Junior Amateur @ Bardstown CC  (Junior Tour Event) 

*July 13-15 - Kentucky Women’s Open @ Oldham County Country Club (KPGA Event) 

July 14 - Amateur Series #4 @ GlenOaks CC  

July 22 - Women’s Social Series #2 @ The Woodford Club 

July 27-28 - Women’s Stroke Play Championship @ Bardstown CC  

July 27-28 - Men’s Senior Stroke Play Championship @ Bardstown CC 

*July 27-30 - Kentucky Open @ Indian Hills Country Club (KPGA Event) 

August 5 - US Mid-Amateur Qualifier @ The Club at Olde Stone 

August 10-12 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Men’s Match Play Championship @ Owensboro CC 

August 13 - Women’s Social Series #3 @ Seneca GC 

*August 17-18 - Kentucky Senior Open @ Country Club of Paducah (KPGA Event) 

August 27 - Amateur Series #5 @ The Cullan at Mineral Mound 

August 31 - September 1 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Women’s Senior Amateur @ Griffin Gate GC 

September 8 - Amateur Series #6 @ South Park CC 

September 14-15 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Mid-Amateur Championship @ Boone’s Trace National GC 

September 21-22 - Women’s Team Championship @ Kearney Hill Golf Links 

September 28-29 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Men’s Senior Amateur @ Frankfort CC 

October 6 - US Women’s Amateur Four-Ball Qualifier @ University of Louisville GC  

October 12 - US Men’s Amateur  Four-Ball Qualifier @ CC of Paducah 

October 20 - KGA Amateur Series Championship @ Lake Forest CC 

October 28 - Coomer Cup @ The Club at Olde Stone (invite only) 

 

*Denotes partner events 

 



 

2026 KGA Tournaments by Category 

 

USGA Qualifiers 

April 20 - US Open Local Qualifier @ Persimmon Ridge GC 

July 6 - US Men’s Senior Amateur Qualifier @ Winchester CC 

August 5 - US Mid-Amateur Qualifier @ The Club at Olde Stone 

October 6 - US Women’s Four-Ball Qualifier @ UofL Club  

October 12 - US Men’s Four-Ball Qualifier @ CC of Paducah 

 

KGA Amateur Series 

April 23 - Amateur Series #1 @ Traditions GC 

May 5 - Amateur Series #2 @ Wildwood CC  

June 1 - Amateur Series #3 @ Cherry Blossom GC 

July 14 - Amateur Series #4 @ GlenOaks CC 

August 27 - Amateur Series #5 @ The Cullan at Mineral Mound 

September 8 - Amateur Series #6 @ South Park CC 

October 20 - KGA Amateur Series Championship @ Lake Forest CC 

 

Kentucky Amateur Qualifiers 

May 7 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Griffin Gate GC 

May 9 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Bellefonte CC  

May 12 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Bowling Green CC  

May 13 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Calvert City CC 

May 19 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Nevel Meade GC 

May 20 - Kentucky Amateur Qualifier @ Danville CC 

May 28 - Kentucky Amateur Last Chance Qualifier @ Elizabethtown CC 

 

Kentucky Men’s Major Championships Sponsored by Clark’s Pump-N-Shop 

June 15-18 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Men’s Amateur @ University of Louisville GC 

August 10-12 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Men’s Match Play Championship @ Owensboro CC 

September 14-15 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Mid-Amateur Championship @ Boone’s Trace National GC 

September 28-29 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Men’s Senior Amateur @ Frankfort CC 

 

Other KGA Men’s Events 

May 11 - Four-Ball Championship @ Heritage Hill GC 

April 27 - East/West Cup @ Griffin Gate GC (invite only) 

June 29-30 - Men’s Senior Team Championship @ Gibson Bay GC  

July 27-28 - Men’s Senior Stroke Play Championship @ Bardstown 

October 28 - Coomer Cup @ The Club at Olde Stone (invite only) 

 

Women’s Social Series​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

June 24 - Women’s Social Series #1 @ Oxmoor CC​ ​ ​ ​  

July 22 - Women’s Social Series #2 @ The Woodford Club 

August 13 - Women’s Social Series #3 @ Seneca GC 

 

Women’s Major Championships 

June 8-10 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Women’s Amateur @ Hunting Creek CC  

July 27-28 - Women’s Stroke Play Championship @ Bardstown CC 

August 31 - September 1 - Clark’s Pump-N-Shop Kentucky Women’s Senior Amateur @ Griffin Gate GC 

September 21-22 - Women’s Team Championship @ Kearney Hill Golf Links  



 

Partner Events (KPGA and Junior Tour) 

        June 1 - KPGA Open Series #1 @ Hopkinsville Golf & CC (KPGA Event) 

-​ NEW for 2026; Open to Men, Women Professionals and Amateurs from any state!  There will 

be separate tees for Open, Seniors (50+) and Super-Seniors (60+).  THIS IS A GROSS ONLY 

EVENT. 

        June 29-July 1 - Kentucky Girl’s Junior Amateur @ Frankfort CC  (Junior Tour Event) 

        July 6-8 - Kentucky Boy’s Junior Amateur @ Bardstown CC (Junior Tour Event) 

July 13-15 - Kentucky Women’s Open @ Oldham County Country Club (KPGA Event) 

July 28-30 - Kentucky Open @ Indian Hills Country Club (KPGA Event) 

-​ Qualifier Sites 

-​ June 23 at Houston Oaks GC 

-​ June 26 at Weissinger Hills GC 

-​ June 29 at Calvert City Golf & CC (12pm CT) 

-​ July 7 at Bowling Green CC 

-​ July 14 at Gibson Bay GC 

August 10- KPGA Open Series #2 @ Houston Oaks GC (KPGA Event) 

-​ NEW for 2026; Open to Men, Women Professionals and Amateurs from any state!  There will 

be separate tees for Open, Seniors (50+) and Super-Seniors (60+).  THIS IS A GROSS ONLY 

EVENT. 

August 17-18 - Kentucky Senior Open @ Country Club of Paducah (KPGA Event) 

 

 

 

 


